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TIME TO CELEBRATE | JULY 10 - 17

MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.
THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC
CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

TUESDAY | JULY 13 wayﬁwy

10;00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
NOON

12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

PRESENTED BY: Mountain View Electric Association

MARKET GOAT SHOW & PEE WEE GOAT SHOW
PETTING ZOO OPENS

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

POCKET PET SHOW

INTRODUCTION TO WATER BATH CANNING
INTRODUCTION TO WATER BATH CANNING
CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

GARZA DILL PICKLE EATING CONTEST
CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
THE RAPTOR PROJECT

MA'CEO

ROBOTICS CHALLENGE

OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
WISHING STAR FARMS

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
WHITTEMORE BUILDING

SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
WHITTEMORE HILL

SWINK HALL

WHILE WE DO OUR BEST TO MINIMIZE CHANGES, ALL EVENTS AND SCHEDULES MAY BE CHANGED/CANCELLED.
PLEASE CHECK ON THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES: WWW.ELPASOCOUNTYFAIR.COM
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MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC
CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

WEDNESDAY | JULY 14 Holfan Doy

PRESENTED BY: Farmers State Bank
10:00 AM MARKET SWINE SHOW & PEE WEE SWINE SHOW OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA

TIME TO CELEBRATE | JULY 10 - 17

11:00 AM PETTING ZOO OPENS WISHING STAR FARMS

11:00 AM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

12:30 PM CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
NOON ROBOTICS ENTRICHMENT SWINK HALL

1:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

1:30 PM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

2:00 PM CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM LLAMA/ALPACA SHOW OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA

3:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

4:30 PM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

4:00 PM CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
5:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

6:30 PM GOAT COSTUME/GOAT-KHANA OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA

6:00 PM AMAZING KIDS TALENT SHOW BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION

WHILE WE DO OUR BEST TO MINIMIZE CHANGES, ALL EVENTS AND SCHEDULES MAY BE CHANGED/CANCELLED.
PLEASE CHECK ON THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES: WWW.ELPASOCOUNTYFAIR.COM
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MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC
CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING
NSPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL presented by HBS TRASH

THURSDAY | JULY 15 Pusedfug Spouyoy Uayy

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

PRESENTED BY: GE Johnson

MARKET BEEF SHOW & BUCKET CALF SHOW
PEE WEE POULTRY

PEE WEE RABBIT

PETTING ZOO OPENS

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CSU EXTENSION HORTICULTURE SHOW
CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

FASHION REVIEW

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
DOG AGILITY

MA'CEO

NSPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL

TENDERFOOT BLUEGRASS BAND

OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
POULTRY BARN

RABBIT BARN

WISHING STAR FARMS

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
WHITTEMORE BUILDING

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

SWINK HALL

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
WHITTEMORE HILL
GRANDSTANDS

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION

WHILE WE DO OUR BEST TO MINIMIZE CHANGES, ALL EVENTS AND SCHEDULES MAY BE CHANGED/CANCELLED.
PLEASE CHECK ON THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES: WWW.ELPASOCOUNTYFAIR.COM
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8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM.
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
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TIME TO CELEBRATE | JULY 10 - 17

MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC
CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING
BULL RIDING presented by POTESTIO BROTHERS

FRIDAY | JULY 16 J’%’&vﬂuy

PRESENTED BY: Ed Glaser Propane

CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS

SENIOR BREAKFAST (AGES 55 & OVER)

LARGE ANIMAL ROUND ROBIN

BACKPACKING BASICS presented by CINCH
PETTING ZOO OPENS

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

SENIOR PIE (AGES 55 & OVER)

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

BARN OLYMPICS

BACKPACKING BASICS presented by CINCH
THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

THE RAPTOR PROJECT

CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST
MA'CEO

BEEF FITTING CONTEST

TABLE TOP AWARDS

GRAND ENTRY BULL RIDING

BULL RIDING FEATURING TZ BUCKING BULLS
TEAGUE BROTHERS BAND

OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
WISHING STAR FARMS

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
WHITTEMORE HILL

OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
WHITTEMORE BUILDING
GRANDSTANDS

GRANDSTANDS

BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION

WHILE WE DO OUR BEST TO MINIMIZE CHANGES, ALL EVENTS AND SCHEDULES MAY BE CHANGED/CANCELLED.
PLEASE CHECK ON THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES: WWW.ELPASOCOUNTYFAIR.COM
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MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.
THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING
DEMOLITION DERBY presented by LEDOM'S

SATURDAY | JULY 17 Fasf Repodens & Hovses Doy

PRESENTED BY: American Medical Response

TIME TO CELEBRATE | JULY 10 - 17

8:00 AM SMALL ANIMAL ROUND ROBIN WHITTEMORE BUILDING

10:00 AM NEW BARN GROUND BREAKING RABBIT BARN

10:30 AM JR. LIVESTOCK HOSPITALITY BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
10:30 AM NATURE CENTER EXHIBITS presented by CINCH SWINK HALL

10:00 AM PUBLIC RABBIT & POULTRY SALE POULTRY AND RABBIT BARN
11:00 AM PETTING ZOO OPENS WISHING STAR FARMS

11:00 AM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

1:00 PM JR. LIVESTOCK SALE OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA

1:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

1:30 PM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

2:00 PM CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

4:30 PM THE RAPTOR PROJECT SOUTH OF SWINK HALL

4:00 PM CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
5:00 PM MA'CEO WHITTEMORE HILL

6:00 PM DEMOLITION DERBY GRANDSTANDS

8:00 PM EXIT WEST BAND BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION

WHILE WE DO OUR BEST TO MINIMIZE CHANGES, ALL EVENTS AND SCHEDULES MAY BE CHANGED/CANCELLED.
PLEASE CHECK ON THE WEBSITE FOR UPDATES: WWW.ELPASOCOUNTYFAIR.COM

FAIR & EVENTS

CENTER

CENTER;




Uelmiggion Feey

ENERAIL ADM
ADULT DAY PASS $8.00
ADULT SEASON PASS $27.00
SENIOR DAY PASS $6.00
SENIOR SEASON PASS $17.00
YOUTH DAY PASS $4.00
YOUTH SEASON PASS $17.00
GOLDEN TICKET* $55.00

TRACTOR PULL

ADULT $14.00
SENIOR $12.00
YOUTH $10.00

RACES OR BULL RIDING

ADULT $17.00
SENIOR $14.00
YOUTH $12.00
DEMOLITION DERBY
PIT PASS $32.00
ADULT $17.00
SENIOR $14.00
YOUTH $12.00

*GOLDEN TICKET PROVIDES ENTRY ALL DAYS OF THE FAIR & TO ALL EVENING ENTERTAINMENT.

ALL PRICES INCLUDE A CONVENIENCE FEE
CHECK FOR DISCOUNT DAYS! DISCOUNT TICKETS AVAILABLE AT BOX OFFICE ONLY

NO REFUNDS
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