

MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

TUESDAY | JULY 13 Family Day

PRESENTED BY: Mountain View Electric Association

10;00 AM	MARKET GOAT SHOW & PEE WEE GOAT SHOW	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
11:00 AM	PETTING ZOO OPENS	WISHING STAR FARMS
11:00 AM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
11:00 AM	POCKET PET SHOW	WHITTEMORE BUILDING
11:30 AM	INTRODUCTION TO WATER BATH CANNING	SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
NOON	INTRODUCTION TO WATER BATH CANNING	SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
12:30 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
1:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
1:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
2:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
3:00 PM	GARZA DILL PICKLE EATING CONTEST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
4:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
4:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
5:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
5:00 PM	ROBOTICS CHALLENGE	SWINK HALL









MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

WEDNESDAY | JULY 14 Pollar Day

PRESENTED BY: Farmers State Bank

10:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:30 PM	MARKET SWINE SHOW & PEE WEE SWINE SHOW PETTING ZOO OPENS THE RAPTOR PROJECT CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA WISHING STAR FARMS SOUTH OF SWINK HALL BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
NOON	ROBOTICS ENTRICHMENT	SWINK HALL
1:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
1:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
2:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM	LLAMA/ALPACA SHOW	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
3:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
4:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
4:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
5:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
6:30 PM	GOAT COSTUME/GOAT-KHANA	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
6:00 PM	AMAZING KIDS TALENT SHOW	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION









MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

NSPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL presented by HBS TRASH

THURSDAY | JULY 15 Presenting Sponsor Nay

PRESENTED BY: GE Johnson

10:00 AM	MARKET BEEF SHOW & BUCKET CALF SHOW	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
10:00 AM	PEE WEE POULTRY	POULTRY BARN
11:00 AM	PEE WEE RABBIT	RABBIT BARN
11:00 AM	PETTING ZOO OPENS	WISHING STAR FARMS
11:00 AM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
11:00 AM	CSU EXTENSION HORTICULTURE SHOW	WHITTEMORE BUILDING
12:30 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
1:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
1:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
2:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
3:00 PM	FASHION REVIEW	SWINK HALL
4:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
4:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
4:00 PM	DOG AGILITY	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
5:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
6:00 PM	NSPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL	GRANDSTANDS
8:00 PM	TENDERFOOT BLUEGRASS BAND	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION









MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

BULL RIDING presented by POTESTIO BROTHERS

FRIDAY | JULY 16 Senior May

PRESENTED BY: Ed Glaser Propane

8:00 AM	CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
9:00 AM	SENIOR BREAKFAST (AGES 55 & OVER)	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
10:00 AM	LARGE ANIMAL ROUND ROBIN	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
11:00 AM	BACKPACKING BASICS presented by CINCH	SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
11:00 AM	PETTING ZOO OPENS	WISHING STAR FARMS
11:00 AM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
12:00 PM	SENIOR PIE (AGES 55 & OVER)	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
12:30 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
1:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
1:00 PM	BARN OLYMPICS	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
1:00 PM	BACKPACKING BASICS presented by CINCH	SWINK HALL EDUCATION STAGE
1:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
2:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
4:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
4:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
5:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
5:30 PM.	BEEF FITTING CONTEST	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
6:00 PM	TABLE TOP AWARDS	WHITTEMORE BUILDING
6:00 PM	GRAND ENTRY BULL RIDING	GRANDSTANDS
6:30 PM	BULL RIDING FEATURING TZ BUCKING BULLS	GRANDSTANDS
8:00 PM	TEAGUE BROTHERS BAND	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION









MA'CEO presented by ED GLASER PROPANE & MACARTHUR CO.

THE RAPTOR PROJECT presented by ENCORE ELECTRIC

CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST presented by COMCAST AND OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING

DEMOLITION DERBY presented by LEDOM'S

SATURDAY | JULY 17 First Responders & Heroes Day

PRESENTED BY: American Medical Response

8:00 AM	SMALL ANIMAL ROUND ROBIN	WHITTEMORE BUILDING
10:00 AM	NEW BARN GROUND BREAKING	RABBIT BARN
10:30 AM	JR. LIVESTOCK HOSPITALITY	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
10:30 AM	NATURE CENTER EXHIBITS presented by CINCH	SWINK HALL
10:00 AM	PUBLIC RABBIT & POULTRY SALE	POULTRY AND RABBIT BARN
11:00 AM	PETTING ZOO OPENS	WISHING STAR FARMS
11:00 AM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
1:00 PM	JR. LIVESTOCK SALE	OWENS LIVESTOCK ARENA
1:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
1:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
2:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
3:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
4:30 PM	THE RAPTOR PROJECT	SOUTH OF SWINK HALL
4:00 PM	CATHERINE HICKLAND CELEBRITY HYPNOTIST	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION
5:00 PM	MA'CEO	WHITTEMORE HILL
6:00 PM	DEMOLITION DERBY	GRANDSTANDS
8:00 PM	EXIT WEST BAND	BIG R ENTERTAINMENT PAVILION







Admission Fees

GENERAL ADMISSION

ADULT DAY PASS \$8.00

ADULT SEASON PASS \$27.00

SENIOR DAY PASS \$6.00

SENIOR SEASON PASS \$17.00

YOUTH DAY PASS \$4.00

YOUTH SEASON PASS \$17.00

GOLDEN TICKET* \$55.00

TRACTOR PULL

 ADULT
 \$14.00

 SENIOR
 \$12.00

 YOUTH
 \$10.00

RACES OR BULL RIDING

ADULT \$17.00 SENIOR \$14.00 YOUTH \$12.00

DEMOLITION DERBY

PIT PASS \$32.00

ADULT \$17.00

SENIOR \$14.00

YOUTH \$12.00

*GOLDEN TICKET PROVIDES ENTRY ALL DAYS OF THE FAIR & TO ALL EVENING ENTERTAINMENT.

ALL PRICES INCLUDE A CONVENIENCE FEE
CHECK FOR DISCOUNT DAYS! DISCOUNT TICKETS AVAILABLE AT BOX OFFICE ONLY

NO REFUNDS

